

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO-341

ANSWERED ON 28.11.2024


RELEASING OF FINDINGS OF KEEZHADI ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITE


341 DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has any policy proposals to release the list of findings at Keezhadi archaeological site in Tamil Nadu;


(b) If so, the details thereof;


(c) whether Government will publish ASI’s Keezhadi phase 1 and 2 findings; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM


(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) and (b) No sir. There is no such policy proposals to release the list of findings at Keezhadi archaeological site in Tamil Nadu. However the report on the excavations at Keezhadi has been submitted by the Director of the excavation.


(c) and (d) The report for the field season 2014-15 and 2015-16 is under vetting.


*****

